approval of the County Attorney is authorized to sign a grant application and 

acceptance award with the Suicide Prevention Center New York (SPC-NY), 

150 Broadway, Menands, NY 12204 on behalf of Mental Health.  Said grant to 

provide funding for coalition planning purposes in a minimum amount of one 

thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00); effective July 1, 2018 through 

December 31, 2018.  

Carried: XXX     Ayes: 1266      Noes:        Absent: 51 (Eagle)       Abstain: 

19 (Genesee Falls) 

62 (Middlebury) 

201 (Warsaw)  

333 Total  

#7 

RESOLUTION NO.

[...]

the following contracts on behalf of the County Health Department:   

 MRB Group, Engineering, Architecture & Surveying, D.P.C., 145 

Culvert Road, Suite 160, Rochester, NY 14620 for engineering and 

consulting services in an amount not to exceed one hundred eight 

dollars ($108.00) per hour for total amount dependent upon usage and 

not to exceed amount budgeted; effective June 30, 2018 through 

December 31, 2019. 

 Integra Medical Services, LLC, 9 Crosby Street, Hornell, NY 14843 

for medical billing and revenue cycle management services as follows: 

o In an amount not to exceed two thousand dollars ($2,000.00) 

monthly for a total amount not to exceed twelve thousand dollars 

($12,000.00); effective July 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018. 

o In an amount not to exceed three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) 

monthly for a total amount not to exceed thirty-six thousand 

($36,000.00); effective January 1, 2019 through December 31, 

2019.   

Contingent upon the availability of funds.  

Carried: XXX     Ayes: 1266      Noes:        Absent: 51 (Eagle)       Abstain: 

19 (Genesee Falls) 

62 (Middlebury)

[...]

authorized to sign a grant application and acceptance award with the New York 

State Department of Health, Corning Tower, Room 110, ESP, Albany, NY 

12203 on behalf of the County Health Department.  Said grant to fund the 

Drinking Water Enhancement Program deliverables in a minimum amount of 

one hundred twelve thousand five hundred ninety-six dollars ($112,596.00) per 

year; effective April 1, 2018 through March 31, 2020.  

Carried: XXX     Ayes: 1266      Noes:        Absent: 51 (Eagle)       Abstain: 

19 (Genesee Falls) 

62 (Middlebury) 

201 (Warsaw)  

333 Total 

Chairman Berwanger acknowledged Supervisor Brick, T/Perry who stated that

[...]

is hereby authorized and directed to sign a contract with Empire Access, 34 

Main Street, Plattsburg, NY 14873 on behalf of Information Technology.  Said 

contract is for dark fiber between 147 North Main Street and 6 Perry Avenue in 

an amount not to exceed fifteen thousand four hundred dollars ($15,400.00); 

effective August 1, 2018 through July 31, 2021.   

Contingent upon the availability of funds.  

Carried: XXX     Ayes: 1266      Noes:        Absent: 51 (Eagle)       Abstain: 

19 (Genesee Falls) 

62 (Middlebury) 

201 (Warsaw)

[...]

Conduent Government Systems, LLC, 12410 Milestone Center Drive, 

Germantown MD 20874; and  

 Add microfilm storage services to the Application Hosting and 

Technology Support Services contract for the Wyoming County 

Clerk’s Office in an amount not to exceed one thousand four hundred 

dollars ($1,400.00) per year; effective November 7, 2017 through 

December 31, 2020;  

Now therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED, That Resolution Number 15-386 as amended by 

18-276 be hereby further amended.   

All else remains the same. 

Carried:                Ayes:

[...]

necessary to cover the upcoming work over the next two years associated with 

long-term monitoring and reporting to the New York State Department of 

Environmental Conservation according to the approved site management plan 

(SMP); now therefore 

BE IT RESOLVED, That the County is authorized to expend an 

additional eighteen thousand four hundred forty-five dollars ($18,445.00) for the 

aforesaid monitoring and related services to be provided by AECOM, 257 West 

Genesee Street, Suite 400, Buffalo, NY 14202; effective through October 31, 

2019.  

Carried: XXX     Ayes: 1266      Noes:        Absent: 51 (Eagle)       Abstain:

[...]

effective upon completion of 

CPSI system integration estimated to be October 1, 2018. 

 Honeylee D. Agustin, MD, 313 Rensselaer Avenue, Ogdensburg, NY 

13669 to provide part time Pediatrician services and maternity/newborn 

call services in an amount not to exceed one hundred eighty-five 

thousand dollars ($185,000.00) per year; effective September 1, 2018 

through August 31, 2020 or within sixty (60) days upon the completion 

of credentialing and obtaining malpractice insurance.  

 Jamestown Psychiatric PC, 305 E Fairmount Avenue, Lakewood, NY 

14750 to provide services for the inpatient Behavioral Health Unit on